Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 40% 44% 32% 30% 32% 41% 45% 42% 14% 29% 46%
Off on the wrong track 55% 55% 51% 59% 62% 59% 50% 50% 50% 78% 62% 46%
Not sure 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (775) (435) (565) (239) (202) (356) (203) (693) (118) (129) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 13% 34% 72% 10% 76% 37% 40% 36% 32% 44% 35% 40%
Off on the wrong track 55% 83% 56% 19% 87% 18% 55% 54% 58% 59% 47% 57% 55%
Not sure 8% 4% 10% 9% 2% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (311)  (409) (280)  (283) (285) (412) (283) (174) (172) (205) (381) (242




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 31% 31% 24% 19% 19% 32% 39% 33% 2% 23% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 21% 16% 11% 18% 14% 12% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 13% 18% 11% 10% 8% 8% 21% 16% 19%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 38% 41% 38% 44% 37% 41% 36% 59% 47% 33%
Not sure 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (775) (435) (565) (239) (202) (356) (203) (693) (118) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 28% 3% 23% 64% 2% 68% 25% 30% 28% 22% 29% 27% 33%
Somewhat approve 17% 11% 16% 25% 6% 25% 15% 21% 19% 17% 21% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 15% 4% 12% 4% 16% 9% 11% 15% 8% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 38% 4% 80% 3% 38% 39% 42% 42% 37% 41% 38%
Not sure 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (311)  (409)  (280) (283) (285) (412) (283) (174) (172) (205) (381) (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 29% 32% 24% 26% 32% 35% 33% * 25% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 60% 62% 60% 56% 68% 59% 63% 58% * 71% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% % 9% 8% 20% 6% 9% 2% 9% * 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (436) (354) (201) (235) (78) (76) (183) (99) (348) (18) (46) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 3% 25% 39% * 37% 32% 28% 28% 21% 27% 33% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 72% 65% 57% * 59% 58% 64% 69% 72% 56% 61% 60%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% 26% 10% 4% * 4% 11% 7% 3% 6% 16% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (436) (36) (150) (250) (19) (266) (162) (133) (79) (59) (98) (172) (107)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 44% 42% 45% 46% 43% 41% 43% 43% 40% 48% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 51% 54% 48% 49% 50% 51% 52% 50% 56% 45% 54%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (509) (406) (209) (300) (139) (113) (158) (99) (309) (92) (77) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 49% 38% * 46% * 43% 42% 42% 38% 39% 49% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 48% 54% * 51% * 51% 51% 51% 58% 52% 43% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 3% 8% * 3% * 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (509) (269) (216) (24) (260) (18) (218) (146) (91) (100) (96) (185) (128)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — The Fake and Corrupt News never called Google. They said this was not true. Even in times such as these,
they are not truthful. Watch for their apology, it won’t happen. More importantly, thank you to Google! https://t.co/On3YUj5boW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 12% 13% 24% 29% 24% 2% 16% 18%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 17% 14% 4% 15% 19%
OK 23% 17% 24% 21% 28% 29% 20% 14% 22% 32% 22% 18%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 18% 16% 17% 12% 14% 30% 17% 6%
Terrible 28% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 27% 28% 26% 32% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (772) (432) (562) (239) (201) (354) (200) (689) (117) (128) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 15% 51% 0% 54% 18% 22% 23% 17% 22% 17% 26%
Good 13% 5% 13% 23% 2% 27% 10% 16% 17% 11% 13% 12% 16%
OK 23% 19% 29% 16% 17% 12% 27% 20% 12% 25% 23% 26% 14%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 5% 25% 3% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 28% 48% 28% 4% 56% 3% 28% 26% 31% 34% 23% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (310)  (405) (279)  (281)  (284) (409) (282) (173) (172) (204) (378)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — So now it is reported that, after destroying his life & the life of his wonderful family (and many others also),
the FBI, working in conjunction with the Justice Department, has ’lost’ the records of General Michael Flynn. How convenient. | am strongly

considering a Full Pardon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 12% 13% 24% 34% 25% 1% 14% 30%
Good 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 13% 2% 15% 18%
OK 20% 16% 21% 19% 27% 28% 15% 11% 19% 33% 18% 9%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15% 16% 23% 20% 11%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 30% 35% 29% 30% 28% 42% 33% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (770) (432) (562) (238) (202) (353) (201) (690) (116) (128) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 48% 0% 55% 19% 21% 25% 18% 21% 17% 28%
Good 12% 3% 12% 22% 1% 22% 9% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12%
OK 20% 18% 22% 21% 13% 15% 22% 21% 10% 17% 22% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 22% 19% % 22% 7% 20% 16% 15% 19% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 3% 64% 1% 29% 28% 38% 35% 25% 32% 30%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (308)  (407) (279)  (281)  (284)  (406) (283) (174) (171) (205) (377)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — Can’t believe they are not going after Schumer for the threats he made to our cherished United States
Supreme Court, and our two great Justices. If a Republican did that, there would be an endless price to pay. Pathetic!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 15% 9% 26% 35% 25% 1% 19% 32%
Good 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 10% 11% 15% 2% 9% 12%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 29% 20% 16% 11% 18% 26% 19% 18%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 15% 18% 18% 15% 15% 28% 20% 7%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 31% 29% 35% 30% 28% 28% 43% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (773) (432) (565) (238) (201) (355) (203) (691) (117) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 51% 0% 59% 20% 26% 24% 16% 24% 20% 27%
Good 12% 3% 12% 24% 1% 22% 10% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 16%
OK 19% 14% 23% 18% 11% 11% 19% 18% 12% 18% 19% 21% 15%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 4% 25% 5% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 30% 55% 29% 4% 62% 3% 31% 28% 33% 36% 25% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (309)  (409)  (279)  (283)  (284) (411) (281) (174) (171) (205) (379)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — ....The USA was never set up for this, just look at the catastrophe of the HIN1 Swine Flu (Biden in charge,
17,000 people lost, very late response time), but it soon will be. Great decision to close our China, and other, borders early. Saved many lives!

https://t.co/y4rFWNryy0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 18% 15% 26% 33% 26% 2% 21% 34%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17% 5% 12% 13%
OK 22% 17% 21% 23% 30% 25% 21% 12% 21% 36% 18% 13%
Bad 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 20% 21% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 31% 24% 23% 23% 36% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (773) (434) (564) (239) (202) (354) (203) (693) (116) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 20% 53% 0% 58% 24% 21% 26% 23% 26% 19% 28%
Good 15% 6% 13% 29% 4% 28% 12% 20% 17% 11% 12% 17% 18%
OK 22% 22% 28% 13% 18% 10% 26% 21% 11% 22% 31% 22% 13%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 22% 2% 15% 16% 12% 17% 11% 15% 14%
Terrible 26% 47% 25% 1% 55% 1% 23% 22% 33% 27% 21% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (309)  (409) (280)  (282)  (285)  (410) (283) (174) (172) (205) (379)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — There will be a News Conference by the CoronaVirus Task Force today at the White House, 5 P.M. @VP We

are working. .. https://t.co/MzjMkUadih
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 18% 15% 26% 33% 26% 2% 21% 34%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17% 5% 12% 13%
OK 22% 17% 21% 23% 30% 25% 21% 12% 21% 36% 18% 13%
Bad 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 20% 21% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 31% 24% 23% 23% 36% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (773) (434) (564) (239) (202) (354) (203) (693) (116) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 20% 53% 0% 58% 24% 21% 26% 23% 26% 19% 28%
Good 15% 6% 13% 29% 4% 28% 12% 20% 17% 11% 12% 17% 18%
OK 22% 22% 28% 13% 18% 10% 26% 21% 11% 22% 31% 22% 13%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 22% 2% 15% 16% 12% 17% 11% 15% 14%
Terrible 26% 47% 25% 1% 55% 1% 23% 22% 33% 27% 21% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (309)  (409)  (280)  (282)  (285) (410) (283) (174) (172) (205) (379)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — We are doing very precise Medical Screenings at our airports. Pardon the interruptions and delays, we are
moving as quickly as possible, but it is very important that we be vigilant and careful. We must get it right. Safety first!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 23% 29% 19% 19% 30% 34% 30% 9% 26% 20%
Good 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 25% 19% 18% 22% 20% 11% 24%
OK 25% 21% 26% 25% 30% 24% 28% 18% 23% 39% 25% 22%
Bad 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 14% 8% 13% 14% 6%
Terrible 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 15% 17% 19% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (774) (435) (564) (239) (202) (356) (202) (692) (118) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 5% 23% 56% 3% 61% 25% 27% 30% 19% 31% 24% 30%
Good 21% 14% 21% 28% 10% 31% 20% 19% 24% 22% 21% 19% 22%
OK 25% 31% 30% 11% 34% 6% 29% 28% 13% 30% 28% 26% 18%
Bad 9% 16% 8% 3% 17% 1% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11%
Terrible 19% 33% 18% 2% 35% 1% 17% 17% 25% 22% 12% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (311)  (409) (279)  (283)  (284) (412) (283) (174) (172) (205) (381)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — | am watching a great and beautiful service by Pastor Jentezen Franklin. Thank you! @Jentezen
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 22% 18% 19% 27% 28% 27% 7% 20% 28%
Good 18% 19% 14% 21% 17% 19% 16% 19% 19% 10% 17% 14%
OK 33% 29% 35% 32% 34% 31% 34% 34% 32% 47% 34% 25%
Bad 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6% 15% 15% 7%
Terrible 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 22% 15% 11% 16% 21% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (767) (429) (561) (239) (200) (354) (197) (687) (117) (127) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 19% 51% 3% 60% 23% 22% 29% 22% 28% 20% 26%
Good 18% 12% 17% 25% 11% 26% 14% 22% 20% 14% 16% 18% 21%
OK 33% 38% 38% 20% 43% 12% 39% 33% 20% 35% 35% 34% 29%
Bad 9% 15% 8% 2% 14% 1% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 9%
Terrible 17% 30% 18% 1% 30% 1% 16% 15% 22% 17% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (308) (404) (278) (279) (281) (409) (278) (173) (172) (201) (376) (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — TODAY IS A NATIONAL DAY OF PRAYER. GOD BLESS EVERYONE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 38% 33% 34% 23% 24% 41% 45% 39% 15% 28% 22%
Good 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14% 10% 13% 20% 10% 30%
OK 27% 23% 27% 28% 30% 25% 26% 30% 24% 38% 36% 23%
Bad 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10% 2%
Terrible 18% 18% 18% 18% 24% 26% 14% 9% 17% 21% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (772) (433) (563) (239) (201) (354) (202) (690) (118) (128) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 34% 9% 29% 71% 7% 76% 35% 32% 34% 29% 40% 31% 36%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16%
OK 27% 35% 32% 10% 36% 6% 32% 26% 19% 29% 28% 29% 23%
Bad 6% 9% 6% 4% 11% 3% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Terrible 18% 31% 19% 1% 33% 1% 15% 16% 24% 19% 15% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (311)  (408)  (279)  (282)  (284) (410) (281) (174) (172) (205) (378)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — Great Job by Judicial Watch. Potentially a treasure trove. Too bad you are not given more help, but it will all

work out! https://t.co/0Yr27yWLbe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 12% 10% 25% 27% 23% 0% 15% 24%
Good 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 16% 6% 18% 20%
OK 23% 18% 24% 23% 31% 28% 22% 12% 22% 34% 22% 17%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 20% 16% 18% 18% 16% 25% 23% 11%
Terrible 24% 26% 24% 25% 23% 29% 22% 24% 22% 35% 23% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (773) (433) (563) (238) (201) (356) (201) (689) (118) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 47% 0% 53% 17% 22% 22% 20% 20% 15% 24%
Good 15% 4% 17% 26% 2% 28% 16% 16% 12% 15% 12% 16% 17%
OK 23% 18% 28% 22% 17% 12% 26% 20% 22% 17% 30% 24% 22%
Bad 18% 27% 20% 3% 32% 5% 18% 23% 16% 21% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 24% 47% 20% 3% 50% 1% 23% 20% 29% 28% 21% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (309) (409) (278) (283) (283) (411) (281) (174) (172) (204) (379) (241)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — This took place in the Rose Garden, just coming out of a cold Winter! https://t.co/bjHEC9zZkC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 22% 13% 17% 27% 37% 28% 5% 20% 17%
Good 17% 16% 15% 19% 16% 17% 18% 15% 17% 14% 15% 22%
OK 31% 25% 33% 29% 3% 31% 32% 23% 30% 42% 28% 25%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 9% 20% 20% 11%
Terrible 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 22% 13% 14% 15% 19% 18% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (766) (430) (558) (235) (201) (353) (199) (685) (115) (128) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 17% 56% 3% 64% 20% 24% 32% 19% 27% 20% 29%
Good 17% 10% 17% 24% 7% 24% 18% 17% 14% 14% 20% 14% 20%
OK 31% 35% 38% 16% 37% 9% 35% 29% 21% 35% 32% 34% 22%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 2% 22% 2% 11% 15% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Terrible 17% 31% 16% 1% 31% 1% 16% 14% 23% 18% 12% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (308)  (404)  (278)  (279)  (281) (405) (279) (173) (170) (200) (377)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — Amazing how the Fake News never covers this. No Interest on Student Loans. The Dems are just talk!

https://t.co/lexVDSYosP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 22% 15% 16% 30% 30% 26% 11% 18% 26%
Good 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 18% 14% 18% 15% 12% 17% 16%
OK 26% 22% 27% 25% 31% 29% 26% 20% 26% 32% 29% 18%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 20% 15% 9%
Terrible 21% 21% 22% 20% 26% 24% 18% 18% 20% 25% 21% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (774) (433) (564) (237) (202) (356) (202) (692) (117) (128) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 8% 18% 51% 4% 58% 21% 24% 29% 20% 26% 21% 28%
Good 15% 10% 15% 21% 6% 21% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 12% 17%
OK 26% 25% 32% 20% 26% 15% 27% 29% 21% 25% 29% 28% 23%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 24% 3% 15% 16% 10% 16% 9% 15% 14%
Terrible 21% 38% 20% 2% 39% 3% 21% 18% 25% 26% 16% 24% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (309)  (409)  (279)  (283)  (284) (411) (281) (174) (171) (205) (379)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — Thank you Sara. Keep writing, great talent! https://t.co/ZMYHzicBcR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 12% 11% 25% 26% 23% 2% 14% 17%
Good 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 6% 17% 26%
OK 25% 17% 26% 23% 3% 24% 23% 14% 23% 3% 24% 20%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 19% 13% 21% 15% 20% 16% 24% 22% 9%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 20% 20% 31% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (766) (431) (559) (236) (201) (354) (199) (685) (117) (128) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 45% 0% 49% 18% 20% 23% 14% 22% 17% 24%
Good 17% 9% 15% 30% 5% 34% 15% 20% 16% 19% 15% 16% 18%
OK 25% 20% 32% 18% 17% 13% 28% 23% 14% 24% 29% 27% 18%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 5% 32% 4% 18% 16% 22% 18% 13% 17% 21%
Terrible 22% 42% 20% 1% 46% 1% 21% 21% 25% 25% 20% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (309)  (404) (277)  (279)  (282) (405) (283) (173) (171) (202) (376)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5M. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/fVGdP2Vxt8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 13% 12% 22% 28% 23% 0% 18% 16%
Good 16% 17% 17% 16% 13% 19% 15% 19% 18% 10% 11% 23%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 27% 21% 21% 11% 20% 23% 24% 16%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 21% 28% 18% 18% 14% 16% 32% 24% 15%
Terrible 25% 27% 23% 27% 19% 30% 23% 28% 23% 35% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (764) (429) (556) (233) (201) (353) (198) (684) (116) (125) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 15% 43% 1% 50% 17% 19% 25% 18% 18% 17% 22%
Good 16% % 15% 31% 5% 32% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 14% 20%
OK 21% 15% 27% 17% 13% 12% 22% 20% 13% 17% 24% 24% 13%
Bad 19% 27% 21% % 28% 5% 22% 20% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 2% 53% 1% 24% 23% 31% 28% 22% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (309) (400) (276) (279) (281) (406) (279) (171) (169) (201) (375) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 15, 2020 — Image: when America is tested, it rises to the occasion. https://t.co/XVPCpITDQn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 30% 26% 23% 21% 31% 36% 33% 7% 22% 24%
Good 14% 16% 12% 16% 9% 13% 15% 18% 15% 11% 10% 19%
OK 33% 27% 33% 32% 41% 36% 31% 24% 32% 40% 35% 23%
Bad 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 12% 14% 7%
Terrible 17% 16% 16% 18% 19% 20% 17% 12% 13% 30% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (768) (432) (559) (238) (201) (353) (199) (686) (118) (127) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 6% 24% 61% 4% 67% 25% 28% 38% 19% 31% 27% 34%
Good 14% 9% 14% 20% 9% 22% 13% 17% 12% 18% 14% 11% 16%
OK 33% 40% 38% 17% 43% 8% 35% 33% 29% 34% 35% 33% 29%
Bad 8% 14% 8% 1% 15% 1% 10% 9% 5% 11% 9% 8% 7%
Terrible 17% 31% 16% 2% 30% 2% 17% 13% 16% 19% 11% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (309) (405) (277) (281) (281) (411) (279) (171) (169) (203) (379) (240)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 35% 29% 30% 28% 34% 34% 37% 7% 24% 36%
Inappropriate 56% 55% 51% 60% 57% 59% 55% 51% 50% 80% 69% 46%
Not sure 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 8% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (772) (431) (564) (235) (202) (355) (203) (691) (117) (127) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 26% 70% 4% 2% 26% 35% 39% 23% 35% 31% 38%
Inappropriate 56% 87% 57% 16% 92% 14% 60% 51% 55% 63% 56% 57% 47%
Not sure 13% 5% 18% 14% 4% 14% 14% 14% 6% 14% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (308) (407) (280) (281) (284) (411) (283) (172) (172) (203) (378) (242)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 40% 42% 33% 39% 33% 38% 38% 42% % 36% 41%
No 50% 49% 44% 57% 49% 56% 49% 48% 44% 81% 57% 42%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12% 7% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (772) (431) (562) (236) (200) (355) (202) (688) (118) (128) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 15% 32% 73% 10% 74% 30% 41% 44% 30% 38% 34% 47%
No 50% 79% 50% 16% 81% 13% 55% 47% 48% 55% 50% 54% 41%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 11% 8% 13% 15% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (308) (407) (278) (283) (284) (411) (281) (174) (172) (203) (376) (242)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 15 - 17, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.047 to 4.425, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.743.
1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You

23



